
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:95
ANSWERED ON:05.12.2013
RAILWAY QUARTERS AT NAGPUR
Muttemwar Shri Vilas Baburao

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is an acute shortage of residential accommodation for the railway employees in Nagpur;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor;

(c) whether the railways propose to develop available vacant railway land at Motibagh and near Ajni Station in Nagpur for construction of railway quarters;

(d) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor; and

(e) the time by which a final decision is likely to be taken in this regard along with the other steps taken/being taken by the railways to address the issue of such shortage of quarters?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI ADHIR RANJAN CHOWDHURY)

(a): No, Madam.

(b): Does not arise.

(c) to (e): No vacant land is available in Motibagh and Ajni station area. The subject land is occupied by Railway Quarters, Service buildings etc. Construction/Reconstruction of Quarters is a continuous process and undertaken based on requirement and availability of funds.
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